



Location: Semey, Kazakhstan Established in 1953

SEMEY MEDICAL UNIVERSITY



work all over the whole Kazakhstan, as well as near and far abroad.

Why StudyMBBS at SEMEYMEDICAL UNIVERSITY, KAZAKHSTAN

- Reasonable fee structure which is affordable to global medical aspirants.
- V Top-notch medical education is provided in the University.
- √ Wide range of employment opportunities are open after studying MBBS in Semeymedical University.
- University provides highly maintained hostel facilities along with all modern amenities
- √ The University has renowned teaching staff.
- SemeyMedical University doesn't require any entrance exam to get admission in MBBS Course.
- This University has International relations with many nations.
- The medicine degree awarded from Semeymedical University is globally recognized.
- V There is No language problem in Semeymedical University.
- Semeymedical University is fully recognized by NMC, WHO and UNESCO.
- The University serves many modern facilities to worldwide students like auditorium, cafeteria, computer labs, laboratories, sports and hospitals.
- √ Kazakhstan has High standard of living.
- √ Approved by National Medical Commission (NMC)
- √ Recognized by World health organization (WHO)
- ∨ Affiliated by the Ministry of Education and Science of Kazakhstan.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- You are at least 17 and maximum 25 years old on or before 31st December of the admission year.
- You have passed Class 12th with PCB and English subjects from a board recognized by the Authorities in India.
- **∀** You have secured a minimum of 50% in PCB in 10+2.
- **∨** You have qualified NEET Exam.

CAREER OPPURTUNITIES

Distance Learning Courses for Foreign Citizens

- √ Bachelor's Degree Programs
- V Specialist's Degree Programs
- √ Master's Degree Programs
- V Doctorate Programs
- V Professional training programs
- Lifelong learning opportunities
- V Educational projects
- V Access to educational activities
- ✓ Environmental education
- √ Academic Freedom



Process for getting admission in MBBS in KAZAKHSTAN is very simple. Kazakhstan Medical Universities do not require Indian students to pass any entrance exams for admission in MBBS Course. Admissions are based on a first come first served, subject to the candidate satisfying the eligibility criteria set by the Kazakhstan medical University and NMC (*for Indian students).

FEE STRUCTURE

2023-2024	1ST YEAR	2ND YEAR	3RD YEAR	4TH YEAR	5TH YEAR
COLLEGE FEE	1700000 TENGE	1700000 TENGE	1600000 TENGE	1700000 TENGE	1700000 TENGE
HOSTEL FEE	800 USD				
MEDICAL INSURANCE	100 USD				
INVITATION + REGISTRATION + DOCUMENTATION TRANSLATION + DOCUMENT ATTESTATION + NOTRIFICATION IN MEA OF KAZAKH	200 USD				
VISA EXTENSION	NA	200 USD	200 USD	200 USD	200 USD
ONE TIME ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE	2000 USD				

Please note as per the NMC 2021 regulation the student has to undergo the Internship program of 1 year after completing the MBBSprogram for 5 years in the same university. The fee payable for the Internship program is same as the Tuition fee which is from 1st Year to 5th Year.

Best Career Consultancy Charge 125000 + GST